502606362 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRODUCTS HARMONICS LLC	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUCTS HARMONICS LTD.	
Street Address:	2861 CADBORO BAY ROAD	
City:	VICTORIA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8R 5K1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12973219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3333 Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: withers@youngbasile.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM M. HANLON, JR.
Address Line 1: 3001 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDK-107-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM M. HANLON, JR.
Signature:	/William M. Hanlon, Jr./
Date:	12/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=GDK107C_executed_Assignment_20130925#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0491 CH \$40 00 129732

Our Reference: GDK-107-C PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Products Harmonics, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation having a place of business at 2142 Pauline, Suite 104, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 12/973219, filed in the name of Derek K. Gauger, for Broom Stabilizer Damper and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, Products Harmonics Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 2861 Cadboro Bay Road, Victoria, BC V8R 5K1, Canada hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application Serial Number, filed, and any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said application, and all Patents, United States granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent, when granted on said application, to said Assignee as assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the signature of a corporate officer to be impressed here on this 17th day of December 2013.

Products Harmonics, LLC, Assignor

By:

Derek K. Gauger

Its: Owner and Sole Member

Title

{YB:00126257.DOC }

RECORDED: 12/18/2013